
KANCHRAPARA COLLEGE 
Ph. No. 2585 8790 

Kanchrapara, North 24-Parganas 
2585 5159 

Pin 743 145 

E-mail-info@kpcoll.ac.in 
ESTD 1972 website: http://www.kanchraparacollege.ac.in 

N NO. KPC/Pe/Tenden/Finst Floon,/Tnieuoh/old ond Cantean/2022-2S1 
Date.l8:f:2.7... 

NoticelnvitingTender 

Sealed Quotations are invited from the reputed bonafide Contractor/ Supplier for Different type of 

Improvement/ Different kind of work/ Lease under KanchraparaCollege Having sufficient credential1 

and financial like (GST Certificate, PAN, P.Tax (Challan)(2020-21) & Income tax return for Last Year updated and Similar 

Nature Of work done completion certificate of value at least 40% of the estimated amount of the respective work in a single 

contract within last 3 years with is applicable for eligibility in this tender Jcapability for execution of works as 

depicted hereunder for participating in the tender. 

Cost of 1Tender 

Documents 
Earnest 

(Applicable for 
the successful 

Estimated Money 2% 
SI. amount 

of 
put to 

tender 

Contractor only 
at the time of 

formal 

N Name of the work Estimate 
O. Amount 

(inRs.) CinRs.) agreement) 
(inRs.) 

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF 1ST FLOOR 

INTERIOR wORK BETTEN OLD AND CANTEEN 
290713 5814 

BUILDING 

01.08.2022, 2P.M. Last date of submission of 

Tender/quotation paper 
Place of receipt of Quotation 

Time and date of opening of Quotation 
Place of opening of Quotation 

Tender Box, Front of Principal Chamber 

04.08.2022, 3P.M. 
Principal Chamber 

2. Tenderers shall ensure that their tenders duly sealed and signed, complete in all respects as per 

instructions contained in the Quotation Documents, are dropped in the tender box located at the address 

given bellow on or before the closing date and time indicated in the table above. Falling which the tenders 

will be treated as late and reject. 
3. In the event of any of the above mentioned dates being declared as a holiday/closed day for the purchase 

organization, the tenders will be sold/received/opened on the next working day at the appointed time. 

4. The quotation documents are not transferable. 

5. The undersigned has received the right to accept or reject the tender without any reason whatsoever. 

Principal 
Kanchrapara College 

Kanchrapara. 24 Pgs (N 



PROPOSED CcONSTRUCTION OF 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR wORK BETWEEN OLD BUILDING & CANTEEN BUILDING FOR 
KANCHRAPARA COLLAGE AT HOLDING NO- 2,SIRAJ MONDAL LANE WARD NO- 8, MOUZA- BAHIRBAG, POLOT NO-

1616,1627,1632,1635,1652, KHOTIAN NO - 2585, J.L NO- 2, UNDER KANCHRAPARA MUNICIPALITY ,PIN- 743145, DIST 

NORTH 24 PARGANAS 

SCHEDULE OF COSTING AS PER PWD RATE 
Rema 
rks 

N Description of Items Uom Quantity Rate Amount 

|Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in 
15 position complete including a protective coat of painting at 

the contact surface of the frame exluding cost of concrete, 
Iron Butt Hinges and M.S class. (a) 1st class Best Indian teak. 

Cum 0.43 134799.00 58,157 

Z-Batten shutters of Door and Windows as per Design 

1 having tongued and groove half lap Joined .fittings in 

Ground floor a)Shutter with 25mm thick planks 19mm th. 

|Battens b) Gamar /Sishu etc. 
Supplying fitting fixing M.S Clamps for Door and Windows 

17 frame made of flate bent bar...as per Direction. 

(a)40mmx6mmx250mm Length 
|M.S Works in framed gratings of windows etc. made of 

18 round or square bars and frame work or M.S fLlate ..as 

directed. 
Collapsible gate with 40mmx40mmxómm Tee as top and 

19 bottom guide rail 20mmx10mmx2mm vertical channels 

Sqm 16.06 2918.00 46,863 

Nos 60.00 56.00 3,360 

Qntl 2.56 8019.00 20,529 

Sqm 2.97 4016.00 11,928 
Omplete 

20 Neat Cement Punning about 1.50mm th. In wall dado 

windows sills Sqm 51.60 78.00 4,025 

21 |Supplying, fitting and fixing complet set of white ceramic urin| each set 

pan for mane best approved quality and brand. 
Supplying. fiting and fixing complet set of white ceramic 

22 |urin pan for ladies & transgender best approved quality 

and brand. 
Supplying. fiting and ficing complet set of ceramic westem 

23 commodes with tap & flash system ,best quality 

1.00 1980 1980 

each set 1.00 1420 1,420 

each Iset 2.00 9860 19,720 

Supplying. fiting and fixing complet set of ceramic Indian 
pattem commodes with tap & flash system ,best quality each set 2.00 6200 12,400 

Supplying, fitting and fixing white vitreous china best quality | 

approved make wash basin with C.I. brackets on 75 mmX 
75 mm wooden blocks, C.P. waste fittings of 32 mm dia., 
one approved quality brass C.P. pillar cock of 15 mm dia., 
C.P. chain with rubber plug of 30 mm dia., approved quality 

24 PV.C waste pipe with C.P. nut 32 mm dia., 900 mm long 

approved 
quality P.V.C. connection pipe with heavy brass C.P. nut 
including mending good all damages and painting the 

brackets with two coats of 

approved paint. (i) 550 mm X 400 mm size 

each set 2.00 4800 9,600 

Supplying, fting and fioving Marble Slab for urinal guard 
25 Sq 2.00 1902 3,804 Over 20 mm thickness 

Supplying. fitting and fixing decorativ mirror 2/2'6" with back 
26 each set 2.00 2890 5,780 side 10mm thickness play (according to market prise) 

1,99,565 

21 Add 6% Cost for Electrification % on total Propject Cost 60,000 

PROJECT CoST 2,59,565 

15,573.92 
15,573.92 

2,90,713.23 
5,814.26 
2,907.13 

2,99,434.63 
2,99,435.00| 

Add 6% for C.G.S.T 

Add 6% for S.G.S.T 

Add 2% Cost for Contingencies 

Add Cess 1% 

TOTAL PROJECT COST= 
Say 

(Rupess Two Lakhs Ninty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Thirty five Only) 

Signature of Owner: eef 
Principal 

Kanchrapara Colleg 
Kanchrapara, 24 P 

Estimated By Ma is 
MANOJ MISTRI 
Diploma C Engireer 
en. No.-61633 (ICE ( 



PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF GROUND FLOOR & 1ST FLOOR EXTENTION WORK BETWEEN OLD 
BUILDING AND CANTEEN BUILDING FOR KANCHRAPARA COLLAGE AT HOLDING NO -2. SIRAJ 

MONDOL LANE WARD NO -8 .MOUZA -BAHIRBAC, PLOT NO. 1616,1627,1632,1635,1652 ,KHATIAN NO 
2585, J L NO -2,UNDER KANCHRAPARA MUNICIPALITY,PIN -743145,DIST-NORTH 24 PARGANAS 

W 

LONG SECTION OF 
SEPTIC TANK & CH PIT 

H DETAILS OP ROOF SLAB 
& BEAM 

. 

DETAIL OF LINTEL& CHAJJA Fitzntiinnizlri 
D.15 

DIRECTION ACCORDING 
TO FRONT ELEVETION DETAIL PLAN OF 

SEPTIC TANK & 
CHLORIN PIT 

SECTION 
GROUND/TIE 
EAM 

L_ SECTION OE 
ROOF BEAM 
0,30 X 0.255 FRONT ELEVATION 

(EAST SIDE) 
DOORS&wINDOWS 
SCHEDULE: 

DOOR= 0.,99 X 1.98 
WINDOws (W)= 1.22 

X1,22 & SK=0.91 X 0.3 

SPECIFICATION: 
1. ALL RCC WORK PROP 
3:1.5:1 

2. ALL B/W PROP 6:1 
3. ALL PLASTER PROP 6:1 
4. ALL REANFORCEMENT 
SHOULD BE PROVIDE AS 

456-20000 

0.25 X 0.25 

oPEN PASSAGE 
166*AS 5.05 X 1.52) 

G L 

PER 

SPECIFICATION: 
1. ALL RCC wORK PROP 

3:1.5:1 
2. ALL B/W PROP 6:1 
3. ALL PLASTER PROP 6:1 
4. ALL REANFORCEMENT 
SHOULD BE PROVIDE AS PER 

2 X }2 

PROPOSED 
GROUND FLOOR PLAN PROPOSED ISt FLOOR PLAN 

(EAST SIDE) 
DETAILS OF COLUMN POINT & 

BEAM DITAU, FOUNDATION 
ISI -456-2000 

SIGNATURE OF 
OWNER i- r MANOJ MISTRB2 

Diploma Chil Erer 

DRAWN BY: 
NOTE-ToTAL GROUND FLOOR & IST FLOOR 
ROOF ARE 56 56 112 SQM Principay2z 

Kanchrapara ColleE 
Kanchrapere, 242a 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

